Court

03

04

04

04

05

05

Vacancy Created By

CCA

Lewis, Timothy

CCA

Ervin, Sam J. 11

Hamilton, Clyde H.

Phillips, J. Dickson Jr.

NC-E
Britt, W. Earl

VA-E
PL 106-553

CCA
Duhe, John M.

Garwood, William L.

Politz, Henry A.

TX-S
PL 106-553

Vela, Filemon

Judicial Emergencies

(See attachment for revised definition.)

November 6, 2001

Reason

Resigned

Deceased

Senior

Senior

Senior

New Position

Senior

Senior

Senior

New Position

Senior

Vacancy Date

6/30/99

9/18/99

11/30/99

7/31/94

12/7/97

12/15/00

4/7/99

1/23/97

8/10/99

12/15/00

5/1/00

Days Pending

861

781

708

2656

1431

327

945

1749

820

327

555

Weighted filings/
Adjusted filings*

561

600

600

600

513

612

971

971

971

613

613



05 TX-W

PL 106-553 New Position 12/15/00 327 969
Court Vacancy Created By  Reason Vacancy Date Days Pending  Weighted filings/
Adjusted filings*

06 CCA

Keith, Damon Senior 5/1/95 2382 634

Kennedy, Cornelia Senior 3/1/99 982 634

Nelson, David A. Senior 10/1/99 768 634

Ryan, James L. Senior 1/1/00 676 634
06 OH-N

White, George W. Retired 2/26/99 985 455

08
CCA

Fagg, George Senior 5/1/99 921 579
08 MO-W

Bartlett, D. Brook Deceased 1/21/00 656 485
09 AZ

PL 106-113 New Position 11/29/99 709 676

PL 106-553 New Position 12/15/00 327 676

Strand, Roger G. Senior 4/28/00 558 676
09 CA-C

Davies, John G. Retired 7/18/98 1208 495

Keller, William Senior 10/29/99 740 495

Paez, Richard A. Elevated 3/9/00 608 495

Wardlaw, Kim McLane  Elevated 7/31/98 1195 495



09 CA-E
Karlton, Lawrence K. Senior 5/27/00 529 686

Court Vacancy Created By  Reason Vacancy Date Days Pending  Weighted filings/
Adjusted filings*

09 CCA

Browning, James R Senior 9/1/00 432 751

Hall, CynthiaHolcomb  Senior 8/31/97 1529 751

Wiggins, CharlesE. Senior 12/31/96 1772 751
09 HI

Kay, Alan C. Senior 1/1/00 676 449
09 OR

Jones, Robert E. Senior 5/1/00 555 543
10 CO

Weinshienk, ZitaL. Senior 4/3/98 1314 538
10 NM

Conway, John Senior 9/1/00 432 812
11 AL-S

Howard, Alex T. Jr. Senior 10/21/96 1843 510
11 CCA

Cox, Emmett Ripley Senior 12/18/00 324 1120
11 FL-M

PL 106-113 New Position 11/29/99 709 546
11 FL-S

Davis, Edward Senior 7/1/00 494 697



PL 106-553 New Position 12/15/00 327 697

Total Judicial Emergencies 39

* Weighted filings per judgeship and adjusted filings per panel are based on December
2000 data. Data have not been adjusted to account for the additional judgeship positions
authorized by thejudiciary's 2001 appropriationsact. Until new positions ar e filled,
individual court emergency situationsremain in effect.



